SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition (Civil) No.373/2017

VENDORS COOPERATIVE SOCIETY LTD AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION)

(With appln.(s) for stay and for exemption from filing official translation)

Date: 03-07-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Salman Khurshid, Sr. Adv.

Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.

Mr. Jubair Ahmad Khan, Adv.

Mr. Zaid Ali, Adv.

Mr. Tamim Qadri, Adv.

Mr. Mudasir Nabi, Adv.

For Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Issue notice.

In the meantime, status quo, as it exists today, qua the petitioners' licence, shall be maintained by the parties.

(SANJAY KUMAR-II) COURT MASTER (INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL)
BRANCH OFFICER