SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 557/2017

AKHIL BHARTIYA RAILWAY KHAN PAN LICENSEES WELFARE ASSOCIATION (REGD.)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA

Respondent(s)

(With Appln.(S) for ex parte ad interim stay)

Date : 28-07-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today. CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Raju Ramchandran, Sr. Adv.

Mr. V.K. Shukla, Adv.

Mr. Ravinder Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Nupur Shukla, Adv.

Mr. K.K. Verma, Adv. Dr. Rajeev Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Issue notice.

For Respondent(s)

In the meantime, status quo, as it exists today, qua the petitioners' licence, shall be maintained by the parties.

Tag with W.P. (C) No.373 of 2017.

(SANJAY KUMAR-II)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL) BRANCH OFFICER