

ITEM NO.61+64+65

COURT NO.7

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 373/2017

VENDORS COOPERATIVE SOCIETY LTD & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION
FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 41866/2017)

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 799/2017 (X)W.P.(C) No. 557/2017 (X)W.P.(C) No.809/2017 (X)

(With appln.for stay and directions)

Date : 18-09-2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Salman Khurshid, Sr.Adv.
Mr. SWA Qadri, Adv.
Mr. Jubair Ahmed Khan, Adv.
Mr. Zaid Ali, Adv.
Mr. Tamim Qadri, Adv.
Mr. Saeed Qadri, Adv.
Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh, AOR

Mr. V.K. Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Ravinder Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Nupur Shukla, Adv.
Dr. Rajeev Sharma, AOR

Mr. Parthiv K. Goswami, Adv.
Ms. Kanika Saran, Adv.
Ms. Diksha Rai, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ajit Kumar Sinha, Sr.Adv.
Ms. Alka Aggarwal, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Verma, Adv.

Ms. Anil Katiyar, AOR

Ms. Alka Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. Raj Bahadur, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Four weeks' time is granted for filing counter affidavit.

List after four weeks.

(USHA RANI BHARDWAJ)
AR CUM PS

(INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL)
BRANCH OFFICER