REVISED

ITEM NO.52 + 56

COURT NO.7

SECTION X

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition (Civil) No.373/2017

VENDORS COOPERATIVE SOCIETY LTD & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION AND FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 41866/2017)

WITH W.P. (C) No. 557/2017 (X)

(FOR EX-PARTE STAY ON IA 59819/2017)

W.P.(C) No.799/2017 (X)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.84369/2017-APPLICATION FOR EX-PARTE AD-INTERIM ORDERS)

W.P.(C) No. 809/2017 (X)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.84868/2017-APPLICATION FOR STAY/DIRECTION) W.P.(C) No.1019/2017

Date: 27-10-2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.

Mr. Jubair Ahmad Khan, Adv.

Mr. Zaid Ali, Adv.

Mr. Tamim Qadri, Adv.

Mr. Saeed Qadri, Adv.

Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh, AOR

Mr. V.K. Shukla, Adv.

Mr. Nupur Shukla, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Sharma, AOR

Mr. Parthiv K. Goswami, Adv.

Ms. Kanika Saran, Adv.

Mr. Shivangi Saran Singh, Adv.

Ms. Diksha Rai, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. A N S Nadkarni, ASG

Mr. Ajit Kumar Sinha, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Sushma Verma, Adv.

Ms. Alka Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. Raj Bahadur, Adv.

For Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

Mr. Indranil Ghosh, Adv.

Mr. Kunal Singh, Adv.

Mr. Palzer Moktan, Adv.

Mr. Satish Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

As jointly prayed for, list these matters on any Tuesday after six weeks.

W.P.(C) No.1019/2017

Issue notice returnable on any Tuesday after six weeks.

In the meantime, status quo, as it exists today, qua the petitioners' licence, shall be maintained by the parties.

Tag with Writ Petition (Civil) No.373 of 2017 and connected matters.

(SANJAY KUMAR-II)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL)
BRANCH OFFICER

COURT NO.7

SECTION X

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition (Civil) No.373/2017

VENDORS COOPERATIVE SOCIETY LTD & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION AND FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 41866/2017)

WITH W.P. (C) No. 557/2017 (X)

(FOR EX-PARTE STAY ON IA 59819/2017)

W.P.(C) No.799/2017 (X)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.84369/2017-APPLICATION FOR EX-PARTE AD-INTERIM ORDERS)

W.P.(C) No. 809/2017 (X)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.84868/2017-APPLICATION FOR STAY/DIRECTION) W.P.(C) No.1019/2017

Date: 27-10-2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.

Mr. Jubair Ahmad Khan, Adv.

Mr. Zaid Ali, Adv.

Mr. Tamim Qadri, Adv.

Mr. Saeed Qadri, Adv.

Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh, AOR

Mr. V.K. Shukla, Adv.

Mr. Nupur Shukla, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Sharma, AOR

Mr. Parthiv K. Goswami, Adv.

Ms. Kanika Saran, Adv.

Mr. Shivangi Saran Singh, Adv.

Ms. Diksha Rai, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. A N S Nadkarni, ASG

Mr. Ajit Kumar Sinha, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Sushma Verma, Adv.

Ms. Alka Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. Raj Bahadur, Adv.

For Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

4

Mr. Indranil Ghosh, Adv.

Mr. Kunal Singh, Adv.

Mr. Palzer Moktan, Adv.

Mr. Satish Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Issue notice in W.P.(C) No.1019/2017.

As jointly prayed for, list these matters along with W.P.(C) No.1019/2017 on any Tuesday after six weeks .

(SANJAY KUMAR-II) COURT MASTER (SH) (INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL) BRANCH OFFICER